

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 United States of America Invenco Group Limited 7-11 Kawana St, Northcote, Auckland 0627, New Zealand www.invenco.com

17th October 2023

SUBJECT: Attestation Statement, Rules 2.903(a), 2.906(d) and 2.907(c), Filings for FCC ID: 2AC7B-G6400OPT. FRN: 0028922649.

To whom it may concern,

- (a) Invenco Group Ltd ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving a equipment authorization pursuant to sections 2.903(a), 2.906(d) and 2.907(c), of the FCC rules.
- (b) Invenco Group Ltd ("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of filing the application, the applicant is not (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Invenco Group Ltd (the applicant) certifies that as of the date of filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered equipment"

Yours sincerely

Chris Henry Chief Engineer

Invenco Group Limited